

W.P(C)No. 310 OF 1996
ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 310 OF 1996

PRAKASH SINGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 06/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Narinder Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Parul Kaur Majethia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG
For UOI Mr. A. Saran, ASG
Ms. Sandhya Goswani, Adv.
Mrs. Sushma Suri, adv.

For J& K Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv

For State of
Jharkhand Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Pinki Anand, adv.

For State of Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Chattisgarh Mr. Rahul Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

for State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For State of Kerala Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

For State of Punjab Mr. R.K. Rathore, AAG
Mr. S. Krishnaraj, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar ,Adv

Mr. H.K. Puri ,Adv
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Gupta, Adv.
Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

States of Gujarat and
Mizoram Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

For State of Haryana Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For State of Manipur Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Adv.

for State of
Maharashtra Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv
Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

for All UTs Mr. S. Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For State of Arunachal
Pradesh Mr. Anil Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Srivastava, Adv.

For State of Nagaland Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

for State of Goa Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

For State of H.P. Mr. J.S. Attri ,AAG
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For NCT Delhi Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For State of Raj. Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG
Mr. Naveen Kr. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

For NHRC Mr. S. Muralidhar ,Adv
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das ,Adv

For State of Manipur Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

For State of Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. A. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Mathur, Adv.
for Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

...3/-
- 3 -

For State of Assam Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.
Ms. Riku Sarma, Adv.

for M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Mr. K.K. Rai ,Adv(NP)
Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv (NP)
Mr. Kamendra Mishra ,Adv (NP)
Mr. K.R. Nagaraja ,Adv (NP)
Ms. Malini Poduval ,Adv(NP)
Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv(NP)
Mr. S.K. Agnihotri ,Adv(NP)
Mr. T.V. Ratnam ,Adv (NP)
M/S. S. Narain & Co. ,Adv (NP)
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan ,Adv (NP)
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the order dated 19.4.2005 be complied within one week.
Such of the States as have not filed their response may do so in four weeks.
List for directions on 18th July, 2005.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master
Court Master