SECTION PIL

ITEM NO.18

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.42 OF 2011

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

MANOHAR LAL SHARMA

STATE OF U.P.

(With appln(s) for and office report) (With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 04/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

In-person

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Adv. Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing petitioner in-person, the Court made the following ORDER

> Permission sought for withdrawal of the vakalatnama by Mr. Debasis Mishra, advocate, is

Tag this petition along with W.P. (C) No.310 of 1996 [Prakash Singh and Ors. vs. Union of India and Ors.].

[Alka Dudeja] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena] Assistant Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com