

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.42 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.310 OF 1996

PRAKASH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Directions)

Date: 09/01/2012 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Bharti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For J&K:

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr. Suhaas Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

For Rajasthan:

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG, Rajasthan
Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Devanshu K. Devesh, Adv.

For Manipur:

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For West Bengal:

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sampla Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Anima Kujur, Adv.

For Tamil Nadu:

Mr. S. Guru Krishnakumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Srikala Gurukrishnakumar, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

For Madhya Pradesh:

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Meghalaya:

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Uttar Pradesh:

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Gujarat:

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.
Ms. Survi Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Rojalion Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

For Assam:

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

M/s. S. Narain & Co., Adv.

For Bihar:

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Tripura:

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For Arunachal Pd.:

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

For Jharkhand:

Mr. S. Chandrasekhar, Adv.

For Mizoram:

Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mandakini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

...3/-

- 3 -

For Union of India:

Mr. Gaurab Banerji, ASG.
Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Karnataka:

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Chhattisgarh:

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Orissa:

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. Ashoka Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. J.N. Patel, Adv.
Mr. Birendra Pd. Singh, Adv.

For Goa:

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

For Uttarakhand:

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Ranchi Daga, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For NCT of Delhi:

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Nagaland:

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Maharashtra:

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

...4/-

- 4 -

For Haryana:

Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. AG.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

For Puducherry:

Mr. V.G. Pragasaam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Himachal Pradesh:

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Sikkim:

Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

For Punjab:

Mr. Ashok Aggarwal, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Andhra Pradesh:

Mr. T. Venkatanarayana, Adv.
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar