

ITEM NO.91

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 317/2013

SARFRAJ MULLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 13/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
Ms.Abinti Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

MR.Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms.V.Mohana, Adv.
Mr.Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.Mr.Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr.Z.H.Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.Mr.Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.Ms.K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr.Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. C. D. Singh, AAG.

Digitally signed by

Mr.Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Ms.Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2015.03.14

10:40:53 IST

Reason:

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms.Rashmi Srivastava, Adv.
Ms.Shubhra Rai, Adv.

Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr.Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mrs.Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr.Yusuf Khan, Adv.
For M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

Mr.Shankar Chillarge, AAG
Mr.A.P.Mayee, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Ms.Vartika Sahay, Adv.
For M/s Corporate Law Group, Advs.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr.Anil Grover, AAG
Ms.Noopur Singhal, adv.

Mr.Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr.Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Ashmi Mohan, Adv.

Mr.S.U.K.Sagar, Adv.
Mr.Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr.Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms.Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr.Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr.Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

Mr.Tapesh Kr.Singh, Adv.
Mohd.Waquas, Adv.

Mr.G.M.Kawoosa, Adv.
Mr.Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr.Suryanarayana Singh, AAG
Ms.Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

3

Mr.B.Balaji, Adv.
Mr.R.Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Shase, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Those States which have not filed their counter affidavits/replies, are granted four weeks' time to file the same. If such counter affidavits/replies are not filed within the time granted, we will take a serious note of the same.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar