

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 317/2013

SARFRAJ MULLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and exem. from filing OT and office report)

Date : 25/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For the appearing parties:

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG.

Ms. V. Mohna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.

Mr. P. Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Moses Raj, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. ANS Naokarni, A.G. (GDA)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Rama, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Mr. Dattaprasad Lawande, Adv.

Mr. Santosh R., Adv.

Ms. Priya Shahdeo, Adv.

Mr. Keanne S., Adv. for

M/s. K.J. John and Co.

Mr. Ajit Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Samta P. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tapes Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Ms. Lingthoingambi T., Adv.
Ms. B. Khushbansi, Adv.
Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG. (Har.)
Mr. Neeraj Nachiketa, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Vissen, Adv.

Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG. (Punjab)
Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Awasthi, Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Adward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. H. Wahi, Adv.
Mrs. Puja Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Tapesb Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. T.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. SUK Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.
Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv. for
M/s. Corporate Law Group.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Khariyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayan Singh, Sr. A.G. (for H.P.)
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Bapu, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Aveesh Arputham,Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham,Adv.

Mr. Yusuf Khan,Adv.for

M/s Arputham,Adv.

Aruna & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondents States including the Union
Territories are permitted to file their affidavit(s) of
compliance within three weeks.

List in the 3rd week of July, 2016.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER