

\222\$

1

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.9

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 317/2013

SARFRAJ MULLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and
impleadment and office report)

Date : 19/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Moses, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG
Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Edwar Belho, Adv.
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
VINOD KUMAR
Date: 2016.07.21

Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.

15:41:51 IST
Reason:

Mr. Elix Gangmei, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.Mr. Sapam Biswajit M., Adv.
Ms. Linthoingambi Thongam, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Kr. Jha, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

For M/s. K. J. John & Co.

Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Tara Narula, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. V.S. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv.

For M/s Corporate Law Group

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. AAG

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

3

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, AAG

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Ms. Saumya Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Soumya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravikanti Pal, Adv.

Mr. Ganesh B., Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Tapes Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rama Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. Veera Reddy, Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

4

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

Mr. L.D. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag this matter with contempt petitions pending in

WP(C) No.310/1996, WP(C) No.286/2013, WP(C)
No.335/2013 and other connected matters and list
accordingly.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER