

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 24616/2019, 115064/2018, 20735/2019 and 11484/2019 in
Writ Petition (Civil) No. 310/1996

PRAKASH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 24616/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, I.A. No. 115064/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION,, I.A. No. 20735/2019 - MODIFICATION and I.A. No. 11484/2019 - RECALLING THE COURT'S ORDER)

Date : 13-03-2019 This matter was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)/
Applicant(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s)

UoI

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Teterwal, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dua, Adv.
Mr. C. Papta, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Tanisha Samanta, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

for UPSC

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. B. Purushothama Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Omung Raj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Devik Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rebecca Dais, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Manral, Adv.
Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv. (AOR)

State of Chhattisgarh

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv. (AOR)
Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kamal Mishra, Adv.

State of U.P.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv. (AOR)

State of H.P.	Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv. Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv. Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv. Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR Ms. Umme Salma, Adv.
State of Karnataka	Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv. Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv. Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
State of Gujarat	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
State of Meghalaya	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv. Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.
State of Jharkhand	Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv. Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR
State of Mizoram	Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv. Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv. Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv. Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv. Mr. Prashtan Tyagi, Adv. M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR
State of T.N.	Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AAG, T.N. Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR Mr. S. Partha Sarathi, Adv.
State of Haryana	Mr. Anil Grover, AAG, Haryana Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
State of Assam	Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.
State of Tripura	Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv. Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv. Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.
State of Bihar	Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv. Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv. Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv. Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.

Mr. Udian Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Jain, Adv.

State of J&K Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

State of West Bengal Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.
M/s. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Prasanth P., Adv. (AOR)

State of Kerala Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

State of Punjab Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR
M/s. S. Narain & Co., AOR
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. T.V. George, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR
Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, AOR
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR
Mr. Abhishek, AOR
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Hon'ble the Chief Justice pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble Mr. Justice L. Nageswara Rao and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjiv Khanna.

In terms of the signed non-reportable judgment, the applications are disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)	(Anand Prakash)
Court Master	Court Master
(signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)	