SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.1251/2019 in W.P.(C) No.310/1996

NAGRIK SANRAKSHAN SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.B GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION MR. RAJU RAMACHANDRAN, SR.ADV.(A.C.) IN W.P.(C) NO. 310/1996)

Date: 18-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on 13.01.2020.

By consent, we appoint Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, learned Advocate-on-Record, as Co-Amicus Curiae to assist the Court in the instant matter.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER (SH) (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR